
 List of Judges Available for Judge Shadowing 

 Name and Level  Email Address  Phone Number 

Kari Allen, L rstablepfarm@sbcglobal.net  

Cheryl Ash, L Cheryla@ptd.net 570-640-3772 

Kem Barbosa, S kembarbosa@aol.com  

Jane Cory, r eventing jane@pleasanthollow.com  

Lisa Cox, R & r eventing 
 

lousiebc@yahoo.com  
lisalouisecox01@gmail.com 

630-508-4388 

Ann Forer, R ann@annforer.com  

Margaret Freeman, R margfree@aol.com  

Amy Gimbel, r avgimbel@gmail.com 
amy.gimbel@guycarp.com 

908-310-5541 

Cindy Glaser, L glaser_mcpo@hotmal.com  

Mary Grace, L & r eventing maryg@practicaldressageandeventing.com  610-952-1779  

Joanna Gray-Randle, L jemgray@optimum.net  

Mary Harrison, L maryhar@comcast.net 908-625-1946 

Peggy Hipple, L phipple51@verizon.net  

Sally Ike, R eventing sally.ike@usef.org  

Elsie Kellerman, R elsie.kellerman@gmail.com  

Jill Kuc, L esea@ptd.net 570-977-1406 

Heather Mason, S fcfnj@aol.com  

Dorothy Maxfield, R dmax8365@aol.com 352-284-7797 

Jeanne McDonald, S & FEI tpftantris@aol.com  

Debbie Morrison, L debs2600@aol.com  

Anne Moss, r annemoss@verizon.net  

Ruth Munroe, L r_munroe@comcast.net  

Marilyn Payne, S & FEI applewoodfarm@comcast.net  

Vicki Rickabaugh, L v.rickabaugh@usa.net  

Cindy Roesener, L croesener@hotmail.com  

Debby Savage, S debby-savage@msn.com  



Lisa Schmidt, R crisismgt@aol.com  

Sara Schmitt, S saraeschmitt@gmail.com  

Kelly Smaltz, L pksmaltz@verizon.net   

Jean Thornton equivalejean@gmail.com  

KC Van Dyke kc@wellspringfarm.com  

Pam Wiedemann, r eventing pamwiedemann@hotmail.com 717-529-1063 

 

 

 List of Show Grounds Available for Judge Shadowing 

 Show Grounds  Contact Person  Contact Info 

Burgundy Hollow Michelle Casale burgundyhollow@yahoo.com  

Good Time Farm ** Guilene Mallard gtts@optonline.net  

Heart’s Journey Stables Melissa Morehouse mmorehouse@epix.net  

Hidden Creek Equestrian Center Jill Kuc esea@ptd.net or 570-977-1406 

LVDA at Springfields 6/10 and at 
Rhythm & Blues 10/7 

Nancy Krial nwkteach@epix.net 

 

LVDA Shows - 

All other show grounds 

Gail Carpency gailcarpency@verizon.net  

The Meadow Rose Sinn rosesinn5@gmail.com  

Saddlebrook Ridge Kathleen Faltz kfaltz@comcast.net or 

609-332-0995 

Smooth Transitions Equestrian 
Center 

Kelly Smaltz pksmaltz@verizon.net  

Suddenly Farm Megan Scelba-Donnelly meganscelba@gmail.com  

 

 

** No room in judge’s box for youth member; however, they can sit beside or behind box 


